

CS 177/18
Anoop Lal Vyas v. Raj Kumar Vyas & Ors.

15.01.2021

File taken up today on an application, filed on 23.12.2020, under section 151 CPC for preponement of case.

Pr: Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, counsel for plaintiff (physically present).

Heard. Perused. It is stated that the parties are senior citizens. Issue notice of the present application to the defendants/their counsels on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier. In addition, the defendants be also served with the notice of this application through the mode of whatsapp and e-mail. Put up on **03.02.2021**.

(M. P. SINGH)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.01.2021