

CS 177/18
Anoop Lal Vyas v. Raj Kumar Vyas & Ors.

03.02.2021

Pr: Plaintiff with counsel Jeewan Prakash Gupta, physically present.
Counsel Sh. K.S. Rana for D-2 and D-3, physically present.
D-2 Chander Lekha, D-3 Manju and D-4 Laxmi in person,
physically present.

Plaintiff states that one of the defendants namely, Smt. Somoti Devi passed away on 27.01.2021. Plaintiff today files an application under Order XXII Rule 2 read with section 151 of CPC. Copy thereof given to the defendants present today and to counsel Sh. K.S. Rana.

Issue notice of the application filed today and of plaintiff's application, filed on 23.12.2020, seeking preponement to the other defendants/counsels on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/authorised courier/whatsapp/e-mail. Put up on **17.02.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-03.02.2021