

29.03.2023

Pr: Sh. Jeewan Prakash Gupta, counsel for Plaintiff.

Sh. Ajit Pratap and Sh.Kameshwar Pratap Singh, counsels for D7a, D7b and D7c.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, counsel for D4 with D4.

PW1/plaintiff Anoop Lal in person.

Cross-examination of PW1 partly recorded on behalf of D7a to D7c and his further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW1 on 07.06.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.03.2023