

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

01.06.2024.

Present : Sh. Jeeven Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 along with defendant no. 4.

At this stage, counsels of all the present parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties and the matter may be referred to mediation cell. Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **03.07.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

Plaintiff submits that LR's of the defendant no. 6 are exparte and they are not residing in India but he will try to get the SPA from them and mediation form would be signed on their behalf on 03.07.2024 only. He further submits that he would secure the presence of all the remaining absent defendants on the date of mediation and signatures of the remaining defendants can be obtained on 03.07.2024 only.

Put up for report of mediation/ further proceedings on **31.07.2024.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2024