

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

23.08.2024.

Present : Sh. P.K. Talra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the JD through VC.

Reply to the application u/o 21 Rule 37 of CPC along with affidavit have been filed on behalf of the JD no. 1. Copy of the same supplied to counsel for the DH.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD submits that main counsel is not available today for arguments and he requests for adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for the DH also requests for adjournment.

Put up on **30.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.08.2024