

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

30.08.2024.

Present : Sh. P.K. Talra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. A.K. Dubey and Sh. V.K. Sagar, Ld. Counsels for the JD no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the DH requests to issue court notice to JD no. 2.

Let court notice be issued to JD no. 2 to appear on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the application of DH u/o 21 Rule 37 of
CPC on 13.09.2024.(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.08.2024