

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

09.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sushil Bhati, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nirmal Chawla and Ms. Muskeen Fatima, Ld. counsel for the
JD no. 2.

As per the report of the Nazir, the Decree Holder did not appear before the Learned ACJ for the appointment of the bailiff.

Learned counsel for the Decree Holder seeks issuance of fresh warrants.

Let fresh warrants of attachment of legally attachable movable properties of judgment debtor no. 1, including the vehicle of judgment debtor no. 1, be issued, subject to filing of the list of movable properties of judgment debtor no. 1 along with process fee.

Learned counsel for the decree holder is directed to file the latest statement of the outstanding amount.

The decree holder shall appear before the learned ACJ-East, KKD, Delhi for appointment of a bailiff on **13.02.2026**.

Put up for report of warrants on **27.02.2026**. The decree holder shall also file an affidavit along with process fee stating that there is no stay granted by any higher court in the present execution proceedings.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.02.2026